

Special Case No.122/2020
WBSP01-006861-2020

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.12
Dt.29.01.2021

Accused Kantulal Sardar is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused by learned advocate Mr. Sarfaraz Hossain from Standing Counsel Panel of D.L.S.A, Alipore along with appointment letter.

Learned advocate moves bail application on behalf of accused and submits that accused is innocent and he has been falsely implicated in this case. The allegation levelled against him are false, fabricated, concocted and baseless. No bail prayer is pending or rejected before any higher forum. Accused may be enlarged on bail imposing any terms and conditions.

Learned Special P.P raises objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record.

Considering the gravity of the offence and materials on record, bail prayer of accused Kantulal Sardar stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C.

Copies have been supplied to the accused person.

So fix 25.03.2021 for production and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.