

IN THE 2ND COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

Special ST – 05(06)21

Special Case No.122/2020

CNR – WBSP01-006861-2020

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

05
22.04.2022

Accused person namely Kantulal Sarder is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence of VG.

Ld. Special P.P-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

No witness is present today.

I.O submitted that summon upon the witness is returned without serving as victim girl could not be trace out.

Accordingly, I.O is directed to remain present with victim girl on the date fixed positively.

At this stage a petition has been filed on behalf of the accused praying for call for the D.N.A Test report.

Heard both sides. Perused the prayer

Accordingly I.O is directed to take necessary steps for collection of D.N.A Test Report concerning this case and producing the same before this Court at earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.06.2022 for production of accused and evidence of VG.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.