

IN THE COURT OF JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT & 2<sup>ND</sup> ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE,  
ALIPORE

**SPECIAL ST CASE NO 05 (06) 2021**

**SPECIAL CASE NO 122/2020**

**CNR : WBSP01-006861-2020**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order no.29

Dt :05.02.2026

Accused namely Kantulal Sardar is not produced from J.C through V.C.S. due to technical error.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W1(V.G.).

No witness is present.

Accordingly case is adjourned.

Fix **11.03.2026** for production of accused person and further cross-examination of P.W1(V.G.).

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

Prosecution is directed to produce it's witness.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2<sup>nd</sup> A.S.J., Alipore.